TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).  Submission Type    XX		05-25-1999 05-25-1999 00400000000000000000000000000000000
Submission Type    XX   New		
Document ID # Effective Date Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name O4/01/98  Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Execution Date Month Day Year  Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Ye Name THE BOC GROUP, INC. 04/01/98  Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association  Other Other Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name OHMEDA INC.  DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 2) Liberty Corner Address (line 2) Liberty Corner New Jersey State/Country If document to be recorded is an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designment and the receiving party is appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designment and the receiving party is appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designment and the receiving party is appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designment and the receiving party is appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designment and the receiving party is appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designment and the receiving party is appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designment and the receiving party is appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designment and the receiving party is appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designment and the receiving party is appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designment and the receiving party is appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designment and the receiving party is appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designment and the receiving party is appointment of a domestic representative should be attached to the part of t	Submission Type	Conveyance Type
Name THE ROC GROUP, INC. 04/01/98  Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association  Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name OHMEDA INC.  DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 110 Allen Road  Address (line 2) Liberty Corner  Address (line 3) LIBERTY CORNER New Jersey State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is proposed in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE  Topp DMGUYEN 00000186 2109970  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error  Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document	Merger  Change of Name  Effective Date Month Day Year  04/01/98
Name THE BOC GROUP, INC. 04/01/98  Formerly  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name OHMEDA INC.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of City StateCountry StateCountry If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  TO OTHER CITY CORPORATION DELAWARE  STATE OF OFFICE USE ONLY	Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Individual   General Partnership   Limited Partnership   XX   Corporation   Association     Other     Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization   Delaware     Receiving Party   Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached     Name   OHMEDA INC.   DBA/AKA/TA     Composed of   City   Corner     Address (line 1)   110   Allen   Road     Address (line 2)   Liberty   Corner     Address (line 3)   LIBERTY   CORNER   New   Jersey   State/Country   If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)    XX   Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization   DELAWARE     POR OFFICE USE ONLY   Total Partnership   DELAWARE	Name THE BOC GROUP, INC.	Month Day Yea
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name OHMEDA INC.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Composed of City State/Country State/C		
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name OHMEDA INC.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 110 Allen Road  Address (line 2) Liberty Corner  Address (line 3) LIBERTY CORNER  City  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other  Other  XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  DELAWARE  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		Limited Partnership by Compretion Association
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name OHMEDA INC.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 110 Allen Road  Address (line 2) Liberty Corner  Address (line 3) LIBERTY CORNER City State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other  Other  Other  Type Code  Individual Association  Other  Delaware  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Individual Composition  Delaware  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		Limited Partnership
Receiving Party    Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached   Name	1 Other	
Name OHMEDA INC.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	Other	
DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of		ntion Delaware
Composed of	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	
Composed of	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	
Address (line 1) 110 Allen Road  Address (line 2) Liberty Corner  Address (line 3) LIBERTY CORNER New Jersey State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other Other DELAWARE  999 DNGUYEN 00000186 2109970  Tip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party  Name OHMEDA INC.	
Address (line 2) Liberty Corner  Address (line 3) LIBERTY CORNER New Jersey State/Country State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party  Name  OHMEDA INC.  DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Address (line 3) LIBERTY CORNER New Jersey 21p Code  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party  Name  OHMEDA INC.  DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
City   State/Country   If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.    Other	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party  Name OHMEDA INC.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
City   State/Country   If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.    Other	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza  Receiving Party  Name OHMEDA INC.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1) 110 Allen Road	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
XX   Corporation   Association   appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)    XX   Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization   DELAWARE	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza  Receiving Party  Name OHMEDA INC.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (fine 1) 110 Allen Road  Address (fine 2) Liberty Corner	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Mocument from Assignment.)   XX	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza  Receiving Party  Name OHMEDA INC.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 110 Allen Road  Address (line 2) Liberty Corner  Address (line 3) LIBERTY CORNER  City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  New Jersey State/Country Limited Partnership Jip Code assignment to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
999 DHGUYEN 00000186 2109970 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza  Receiving Party  Name OHMEDA INC.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 110 Allen Road  Address (line 2) Liberty Corner  Address (line 3) LIBERTY CORNER  City  Individual General Partnership  XX Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  New Jersey State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
1999 DNGUYEN 00000186 21099/0	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza  Receiving Party  Name OHMEDA INC.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of   Address (line 1) 110 Allen Road  Address (line 2) Liberty Corner  Address (line 3) LIBERTY CORNER  City  Individual General Partnership  XX Corporation Association  Other	New Jersey State/Country Limited Partnership In the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
81 40.00 OP	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza  Receiving Party  Name OHMEDA INC.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of   Address (fine 1) 110 Allen Road  Address (fine 2) Liberty Corner  Address (fine 3) LIBERTY CORNER  City  Individual General Partnership  XX Corporation Association  Other	New Jersey State/Country Limited Partnership In the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza  Receiving Party  Name OHMEDA INC.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 110 Allen Road  Address (line 2) Liberty Corner  Address (line 3) LIBERTY CORNER  City  Individual General Partnership  XX Corporation Association  Other  XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  New Jersey State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

	FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	·1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
	Name	LARSON AND TAYLOR			
	Address (line 1)	1199 North Fairfax Street	, Suite 900		
	Address (line 2)	Alexandria, Virginia 223	14		
	Address (line 3)				
_	Address (line 4)	<del></del>			
	Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Co	de and Telephone Number	703-394-4900	
i	Name	Brewster Taylor			
	Address (line 1)	Larson and Taylor			
	Address (line 2)	1199 North Fairfax Street			
	Address (line 3)	Alexandria, Virginia 2231	4		
	Address (line 4)				
	Pages	Enter the total number of pages of t including any attachments.	he attached conveyance	document # 5	
•	Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Regis	stration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
		Trademark Application Number or the Registr			
	Trad	demark Application Number(s)	— I ——————————————————————————————————	istration Number(s)	
	L		[2 <b>,1</b> 09 <b>,</b> 970]		
				-	
_	Number of F	Properties Enter the total number	r of properties involved.	#	
	Fee Amount	t Fee Amount for Prope	rties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40.00	
	Method of Deposit A	f Payment: Enclosed 🗓	Deposit Account		
		ayment by deposit account or if additional fees	can be charged to the account, count Number:	# 12-0555	
		Authorizat	ion to charge additional fee	s: Yes X No	
3	Statement ar	nd Signature			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	BREWST	FER TAYLOR	Soul De	Mars 20 7000	
_		of Person Signing	Signature 0	May 20, 1999  Date Signed	

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The BOC Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 575 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Providence, New Jersey 07974 (hereinafter "Assignor") has adopted and used the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A; and owns the applications and registrations noted thereon.

WHEREAS, Ohmeda Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 110 Allen Road, Liberty Corner, New Jersey 07938 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used and which are symbolized by said trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by said Assignor, said Assignor by there presents, sells, transfers, conveys and assigns unto said Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, the right to recover for past infringement of said trademarks and the good will of Assignor's business in connection with which the said trademarks are used and which are symbolized by said trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunto affixed its corporate seal under the hands of its proper officers duly authorized in that behalf this /sr day of April, 1998.

The BOC Group, Inc.

[Company Seal]

D. Chatterji

Vice President

STATE OF:

**New Jersey** 

COUNTY OF:

Union

On this <u>/st</u> day of April 1998, before me personally appeared D. Chatterji to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Vice President of The BOC Group, Inc. the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the said seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notary Public

GERTRUDE ROTT
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires Apr. 15, 2001

trude Rott

## SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Appin. No.	Regn. No.	<u>Owner</u>
INOCAL	AR	2035103	1647527	THE BOC GROUP INC.
INOCAL	AT	AM317396	166111	THE BOC GROUP INC.
INOCAL	AU	710276	710276	THE BOC GROUP INC.
INOCAL	во	4936	6661	THE BOC GROUP INC.
INOCAL	BR	819273074	4111	THE BOC GROUP INC.
INOCAL	вх	872013	597865	THE BOC GROUP INC.
INOCAL	CA	817095		THE BOC GROUP INC.
INOCAL	СН	4116/96	440215	THE BOC GROUP INC.
INOCAL	CL	352226	8164	THE BOC GROUP INC.
INOCAL	CN	960086455	1099385	THE BOC GROUP INC.
INOCAL	CO	96043127	195235	THE BOC GROUP INC.
INOCAL	CZ	111797	203895	THE BOC GROUP INC.
INOCAL	DE	39624874.8	39624874	THE BOC GROUP INC.
INOCAL	DK	3338/1996	4229	THE BOC GROUP INC.
INOCAL	EC	69161	4941-97	THE BOC GROUP INC.
INOCAL	EE	01339	25071	THE BOC GROUP INC.
INOCAL	ES	2033842	1111	THE BOC GROUP INC.
INOCAL	FI	2785/96	205108	THE BOC GROUP INC.
INOCAL	FR	96628312	96628312	THE BOC GROUP INC.
INOCAL	GB	2102271	2102271	THE BOC GROUP INC
INOCAL	GR	130121	1111	THE BOC GROUP INC.
INOCAL	HK	9607025	1111	THE BOC GROUP INC.
INOCAL	HU	M9601760	11111	THE BOC GROUP INC.
INOCAL	ID	D9611425	1111	THE BOC GROUP INC.
INOCAL	ΙE	96/3702	iiii	THE BOC GROUP INC.
INOCAL	IN	728392	4111	THE BOC GROUP INC.
INOCAL	IS	722	1251/1996	THE BOC GROUP INC.
INOCAL	IT	TO96C001920	1111	THE BOC GROUP INC.
INOCAL	JP	08-061447	PTe1	THE BOC GROUP INC.
INOCAL	LT	96-1568	1111	THE BOC GROUP INC.
INOCAL	LV	M96926	1111	THE BOC GROUP INC.
INOCAL	MX	265610	528940	THE BOC GROUP INC.
INOCAL	MY	97/10861	****	THE BOC GROUP INC.
INOCAL	NO	T963448	181570	THE BOC GROUP INC.
INOCAL	NZ	263005	263005	THE BOC GROUP INC.
INOCAL	PH	116500	1117	THE BOC GROUP INC.
INOCAL	PK	137141	1111	THE BOC GROUP INC.
INOCAL	PL	Z160542	1011	THE BOC GROUP INC.
INOCAL	PT	317612	317612	THE BOC GROUP INC.

INOCAL	RU	96707166	155802	THE BOC GROUP INC.
INOCAL	SE	96-05467	320169	THE BOC GROUP INC.
INOCAL	SG	5650/96	11111	THE BOC GROUP INC.
INOCAL	TH	312548	Kor59569	THE BOC GROUP INC.
INOCAL	TW	85026895	766655	THE BOC GROUP INC.
INOCAL	US	124073	2109970	THE BOC GROUP INC.
INOCAL	UY	287646	1111	THE BOC GROUP INC.
INOCAL	VE	8395	****	THE BOC GROUP INC.
INOCAL	ZA	9607267	****	THE BOC GROUP INC.
INOVENT	CA	771826	1111	THE BOC GROUP, INC.

RECORDED: 05/20/1999